Amount of debt guarantees provided directly or indirectly for entities with a
liability-to-asset ratio over 70% (E)

52,602,990

Portion of the total guarantee amount in excess of 50% of net assets (F) 0

Total amount of the three kinds of guarantees above (D+E+F) 52,602,990

Joint responsibilities possibly borne for undue guarantees (if any) N/A

Provision of external guarantees in breach of the prescribed procedures (if
any)

N/A

15.3 Entrusted cash management

15.3.1 Entrusted asset management

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

15.3.2 Entrusted loans

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

15.4 Other significant contracts

□ Applicable √ N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

199

16. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ N/A

There were no other significant events in the Reporting Period that require disclosure.

17. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

200

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before
Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period

(+/-)
After

Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

New issue Others Subtotal Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

1. Restricted shares 156,538,881 2.24   -12,923,865 -12,923,865 143,615,016 2.05

1.1 Shares held by the
state

1.2 Shares held by
state-owned
corporations

1.3 Shares held by
other domestic
investors

153,773,081 2.20   -12,641,607 -12,641,607 141,131,474 2.02

Among which: Shares
held by domestic
corporations

2,363,601 0.03   0 2,363,601 0.03

Shares held by
domestic individuals

151,409,480 2.17   -12,641,607 -12,641,607 138,767,873 1.98

1.4 Shares held by
foreign investors

2,765,800 0.04   -282,258 -282,258 2,483,542 0.04

Among which: Shares
held by foreign
corporations

Shares held by
foreign individuals

2,765,800 0.04   -282,258 -282,258 2,483,542 0.04

2. Non-restricted shares 6,830,024,963 97.76 18,601,987 5,031,110 23,633,097 6,853,658,060 97.95

2.1 RMB common
shares

6,830,024,963 97.76 18,601,987 5,031,110 23,633,097 6,853,658,060 97.95

2.2 Domestically listed
foreign shares

2.3 Overseas listed
foreign shares

2.4 Other

3. Total shares 6,986,563,844 100.00 18,601,987 -7,892,755 10,709,232 6,997,273,076 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

√Applicable □N/A

201

a. The 377,083 restricted shares of a total of 21 eligible awardees for the second unlocking period of

the reserved restricted shares under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 22

June 2022.

b. The 2,791,699 restricted shares of a total of 189 eligible awardees for the third unlocking period of

the first grant under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 28 June 2022,

including 182,250 restricted shares of foreign employees.

c. The 5,247,500 restricted shares of a total of 334 eligible awardees (inclusive of 144,750 such shares